All products are sold to the commercial specifications shown, for any additional reliability testing or extended parameters, please consult the factory.
contact semitron on: telephone: +44 (0)1793 724000 fax: +44 (0)1793 720401 49
THERMAL RESISTANCES
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Rth(j-i) Junction-leads on Infinite Heatsink L = 10mm 60 °C/W
DEVICE VRM IRM VBR VBO VT TYP IBO TYP IH
TYPE (Volts) @ VRM MIN @ 1mA MAX @ 1A MIN
(µA) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (mA) (mA)
T10C80 70 1 80 120 2V 50 B or E
T10C110 100 1 110 135 2V 50 B or E
T10C140 120 1 140 170 2V 50 B or E
T10C180 170 1 180 210 4V 50 B or E
T10C220 200 1 220 265 4V 50 B or E
T10C270 240 1 270 360 4V 50 B or E
MINIMUM HOLDING CURRENTS Ih MIN
SUFFIX IH
B 120
E 180